ORDER
(Authorizing the Administration to Renew an Agreement with Granicus to
Provide Council Meeting Software)

WHEREAS, the City of Laurel, by order of March 5, 2019, entered into
an agreement with Granicus, Inc. to provide the City of Laurel with Agenda
Management Software to increase communication, efficiency, and
transparency; and

WHEREAS, said agreement will expire on February 28, 2026, and is in
need of renewal. As outlined in the 2019 agreement term, the Granicus
Products and Services automatically renew at the end of each term for an
Extension Term of One (1) year; and

WHEREAS, the terms and conditions of the new agreement, attached
hereto as Exhibit A, are set forth and incorporated by reference in the 2019
agreement. The renewed one-year subscription rate is sixteen thousand six
hundred sixty-seven dollars and eleven cents ($16,667.11) with charges billed
in quarterly installments to the City Council Maintenance and Service
Contract Account 001-100-638.0. The term is effective from March 1, 2026 until
February 28, 2027;

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Laurel City Council that
the City of Laurel, MS, be authorized to renew an agreement with Granicus,
Inc., to provide Council Meeting Management software. The renewed one-
year subscription rate is sixteen thousand six hundred sixty-seven dollars and
eleven cents ($16,667.11) with charges billed in quarterly installments to the
City Council Maintenance and Service Contract Account 001-100-638.0. The
term is effective from March 1, 2026 until February 28, 2027;

BE IT FURTHER ORDERED that Mayor Johnny Magee, acting on
behalf of the City of Laurel, is authorized to sign any and all documents
necessary to secure the services of Granicus, AND FURTHER that the Finance
Director be authorized to perform whatever budgetary transactions are
necessary for implementation of the foregoing Order.

Motion was made by Councilperson , and seconded by
Councilperson , for the adoption of the above and foregoing Order.

Upon roll call vote, the result was as follows:
YEAS:

NAYS:

ABSTAINING:

ABSENT:



The President thereupon declared the motion carried and the Order adopted
this the 3@ day of FEBRUARY, A.D., 2026.

PRESIDENT OF THE COUNCIL

ATTESTED AND SUBMITTED TO THE MAYOR BY THE CLERK OF THE
COUNCIL ON

CLERK OF THE COUNCIL

APPROVED ( ) DATE

VETOED ( ) DATE

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

R e

Min. of 2/3/26; Min. Bk. 104; Page No. ; Agn. Itm. No. 4D



